

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. (Cvl.) Case No.1052 of 2025

Dr. Prem Kumar Jaiswal

.....

....

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

....

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

.....
: None

For the State

: Mr. Sonal Tiwary, AC to AG
Mrs. Shreyashi Shekhar, Advocate

For BBMK University

: Mr. A.K. Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

08/Dated: 25.03.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Accordingly, list this case on 15.04.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

25.03.2026
Rohit/-